

John L. Horn Hunt County Judge

Amanda L. Blankenship Executive Assistant

> 903.408.4146 903.408.4299 Fax

Post Office Box 1097 Greenville, TX 75403-1097

#14,703

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Please be advised that the Hunt County Commissioner's Court intends to hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, July 11, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. at 2700 Johnson Street, Greenville, Texas in the Auxiliary Courtroom to consider a Resolution adopting Guidelines and Criteria Governing Tax Abatement and Designating 93.361 acres of land, being that tract of land described in a Deed recorded in Volume 1503, Page 414 of the Official Public Records of Hunt County, Texas, known as Industrial Park West, as a Reinvestment Zone pursuant to the requirements of the Texas Tax Code, including but not limited to Section 312.401 (rules governing the Designation of a Reinvestment Zone).

This hearing is considered an Open Meeting, and shall be conducted as such, therefore the public is welcome to attend. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Amanda Blankenship at 903-408-4146.

Horn

Hunt County Judge

14,703

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Please be advised that the Hunt County Commissioner's Court intends to hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, July 11, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. at 2700 Johnson Street, Greenville, Texas in the Auxiliary Courtroom to consider an Order amending Sections VI(2)(B), VI(2)(E), VI(2)(F), VI(2)(K), VI(2)(S), and Appendix C of the Hunt County Subdivision Regulations pursuant to the requirements of the Local Government Code, including but not limited to Section 232.101 (rules promoting the health, safety, or general welfare of the county and the safe, orderly, and healthful development of the unincorporated area of the county).

This hearing is considered an Open Meeting, and shall be conducted as such, therefore the public is welcome to attend. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Amanda Blankenship at 903-408-4146.

Íohn L. Horn

Hunt County Judge

John L. Horn

* TEXAS *

UNTCOUNTY

Hunt County Judge,

Amanda L. Blankenship Executive Assistant

903.408.4146 903.408.4299 Fax

Post Office Box 1097 Greenville, TX 75403-1097